CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that an original of the Petition for Intervention, dated September 28, 2023, filed in PUC Docket TC23-043 was served upon the PUC electronically, directed to the attention of:

Ms. Patty Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

A copy was also sent by e-mail to each of the following individuals:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen	Ms. Amanda Reiss
Executive Director	Staff Attorney
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission	amanda.reiss@state.sd.us
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us	
Mr. Patrick Steffensen	Kara Semmler, General Counsel
Staff Analyst	South Dakota Telecommunications Association
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission	karasemmler@sdtaonline.com
patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us	

Dated this 2nd day of October 2023

/s/ Lance J.M. Steinhart
Lance J.M. Steinhart, Managing Attorney
Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.
Attorneys for TERRACOM, INC.
1725 Windward Concourse, Suite 150
Alpharetta, Georgia 30005